December 23rd, 1943

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 23RD, 1943

" Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners re-

convened at the hour of 2:00 o'clock F. M., with the following members present: J. B. Gray,

Chairman, and Curtis Greer, Member.

absent.

Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

Robt. L. Kinkaid, Member

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motlon made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the

following claims on the Tulsa County Drainage District No. 12 and Frye Drainage District,

be and the same are hereby approved and warrants ordered issued to cover.

Upon roll call,

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

354229

354228
3564153
354158
354159
354161
554165
354168
354169
354170
354171
354174
354175
354178
354184
354188
354189
354190
354191
354193
354203
354204
554208
554214
354217
554218
3564221
354225
354226

Joseph B. McCormack

Cal Crum Court Clerk
W. N. Baldwin

L. R. Braley

T. H. Branch

C. L. Butler

Dﬁep Rock O%l Corp

B. F. Crow .
Cal grum Court"01erk'

Chester B. Godfrey
Goldenstern & Stolper

Floyd B. & Alta B. Harris

W. B. Holcomb

Francis E. Knight ,

T. E. Lockhard & Dora Lockhart
H. D. Mabrey

A. W. Mayfield

H. J. McLaughlin

Mrs. Julia Potter

Alice Robinson

Nina Mae Savage

Smith Sand Co & Blanch Smith
Archie Tadder

Tulsa Dally Legal News

G. C. Woods

Alice Edens

Mr. A. J. NMcLaughlin

Labor Frye Drainage
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$ 22.00

Dra%nage 12 450.00

100.00
75,00
350.00
50.00
250.00
600.00
25.00
550.00
75 .00
200.00
3,500.00
800.00
250.00
50.00
25.00
800.00
300.00
150.00
50.00
50.00
350.00
2,000.00
50.00
16.00
50.00
650.00
50.00

Motlon made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, to appoint

Roy Henley as Patrol Driver in District No. 1, at the salary of $160.00 per month. Upon roll

call, both members voting 1n the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motlon made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissloner Gray to reinstate

Jess Tabor as Bridge Superintendent at a salary of $210.00 per month. Upon roll call, both

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motlon made by Commissloner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer to give

Ethel Kinney a leave of absence without pay as of December 15th, 1943.

Upon roll call,

both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.




