THURSDAY, DECEMBER 23RD, 1943

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 2:00 o'clock P. M., with the following members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman, and Curtis Greer, Member. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. Robt. L. Kinkaid, Member absent.

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the following claims on the Tulsa County Drainage District No. 12 and Frye Drainage District, be and the same are hereby approved and warrants ordered issued to cover. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

354229	Joseph B. McCormack	Labor Frye	Drainage		\$ 22.00
354228	Cal Crum Court Clerk	Damages	Drainage	12	450.00
354153	W. N. Baldwin	Easement	11		100.00
354158	L. R. Braley	tt .	ii.		75.00
354159	T. H. Branch	11	11		350.00
354161	C. L. Butler	ij	ii		50.00
354165	Deep Rock Oil Corp	ii	ú		250.00
354168	11	Damages	រុំរ		600.00
354169	B. F. Crow	Easement	ii ii ii		25.00
354170	Cal Crum Court Clerk	Damages	ii.		550.00
354171		11			75.00
354174	Chester B. Godfrey	Easement	11		200.00
354175	Goldenstern & Stolper	11	ţţ		3,500.00
354178	Floyd B. & Alta B. Harris	tt 	11		800.00
354184	W. B. Holcomb	lt 	n T		250.00
354188	Francis E. Knight	tt 	11 11		50.00
354189	T. E. Lockhard & Dora Lockhar		•		25.00
354190	H. D. Mabrey	11 -	11		800.00
354191	A. W. Mayfield	11	ñ		300.00
354193	H. J. McLaughlin	11	!!		150.00
354203	Mrs. Julia Potter	11	11		50.00
354204	Alice Robinson	H -	ii		50.00
354208	Nina Mae Savage	#	íī		350.00
354214	Smith Sand Co & Blanch Smith	11	ii		2,000.00
354217	Archie Tadder	Damages	11		50.00
354218	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publication	ı <u>U</u>		16.00
354221	G. C. Woods	Easement	11 -		50.00
354225	Alice Edens	11	11 		650.00
354226	Mr. A. J. McLaughlin	ú	ń		50.00

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, to appoint Roy Henley as Patrol Driver in District No. 1, at the salary of \$160.00 per month. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray to reinstate Jess Tabor as Bridge Superintendent at a salary of \$210.00 per month. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer to give Ethel Kinney a leave of absence without pay as of December 15th, 1943. Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.